501846904 03/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marco Cavaleri	03/11/2004
Daniela Jabes	03/11/2004
Timothy Henkel	03/09/2004
Adriano Malabarba	03/11/2004
Giorgio Mosconi	03/09/2004
Martin Stogniew	03/09/2004
Richard J. White	03/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Street Address:	455 South Gulph Road, Suite 305
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10828439
Application Number:	12473390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)823-6994

 Phone:
 949-760-9600

 Email:
 IPNB@omm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP / C. PACHECO

Address Line 1: 610 Newport Center Drive

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

501846904

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660-6429

PATENT

REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0609

10828433

00 083 HJ

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231,721-005+-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane K. Pang
Total Attachments: 2 source=005assignment#page1.tif source=005assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0610

A starmey Docket No.: 342312004300



ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Marco CAVALERI, Daniela JABES, Timothy HENKEL, Adriano MALABARBA, Giorgio MOSCONI, Martin STOGNIEW, and Richard J. WHITE (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Via G. Ferrari 9, Saronno, Italy 21047; Via Volta 4, Cassina Rizzardi, Italy 22070; 1113 Cymry Drive, Berwyn Pennsylvania 19312; Via Roma 5, Buccinasco, Italy 20082; Koorman Community Woodview, Apt. 3307, Lancaster Avenue, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355; 1870 Ferguson Lane, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422 and 6363 Christie Avenue, Apt. 1917, Emeryville, California 94608, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF ADMINISTERING DALBAVANCIN FOR TREATMENT OF BACTERIAL INFECTIONS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/714,261 and filed on November 14, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 455 South Gulph Road, Suite 305, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.



1

A 4-may Docket No.: 342312004300

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

11 7 - 2 2001	
11 March 2004	
Date	Marco CAVALERI
11 Harel 2004	travalalati
Date	Daniela JABES
9 March 2004	Simothy Henkel
Date	Timothy HENKEL//
11 March 2004	Affina Maliry
Date	Adriano MALABARBA
Nord 9/2001	U1 -
Date	Gio/gio/MOSCONJ
Mark 9, suy	Mixly
Date	Martin STOGMEW
Merch 17 2004	Martin STOGNEW
Date	Richard J. WHITE



2